STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, MILES LORD, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by M. S. 1953, § 8.06, do hereby constitute and appoint

M. ELEANOR NOLAN

to be a Special Assistant Attorney General, on request of the Adjutant General of Minnesota, in the matter of the acquisition of lands for military purposes as authorized by Laws 1951, Chapter 511, examining titles to real estate involved, handling such condemnation proceedings as may be required, supervising the gathering of field information, and performing such other duties as may be necessary in connection therewith. Her compensation shall be paid by the Adjutant General out of funds appropriated to the latter as provided in Laws 1951, Chapter 511. Said compensation is hereby fixed at Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) per day and necessary mileage at the legal rate for services rendered as disclosed by statements, submitted twice a month, showing number of hours engaged in doing the work together with a list of work performed. The compensation so fixed shall continue until otherwise determined. Said appointee shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 22nd day of June, 1955.

35.

MILES LORI

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF RAMSEY }

Attorney General

I, M. ELEANOR NOLAN, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

CAIL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of June, 1955.

12578

EILLA OHLSEN Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn. My Commission Expires May 26, 1957.